Table of Contents

Pro Forma Consolidated Balance Sheet
(Unaudited)

The accompanying unaudited Pro Forma Consolidated Balance Sheet of the Company is presented as if the Harlingen
property was acquired on March 31, 2006. This Pro Forma Consolidated Balance Sheet should be read in conjunction
with the Company�s historical consolidated financial statements and notes thereto as filed on Form 10-K for the year
ended December 31, 2005 and on Form 10-Q for the three months ended March 31, 2006. In management�s opinion,
all adjustments necessary to reflect the acquisition of the Harlingen property have been made. The following Pro
Forma Consolidated Balance Sheet is not necessarily indicative of what the actual financial position would have been
assuming the above transactions had been consummated at March 31, 2006, nor does it purport to represent the future
financial position of the Company.

-7-

Edgar Filing: GOVERNMENT PROPERTIES TRUST INC - Form 8-K/A

Table of Contents 8

Table of Contents

Government Properties Trust, Inc.
Pro Forma Consolidated Balance Sheet
(in thousands, except share amounts)

March 31, 2006
(Unaudited)

Historical
(A)

Harlingen
(B)

Pro
Forma

ASSETS

Real estate at cost:
Land $ 35,986 $ 1,680 $ 37,666
Buildings and improvements 306,557 19,710 326,267
Tenant origination costs 72,573 5,940 78,513
Real estate under development 228 � 228
Furniture and equipment 474 � 474

415,818 27,330 443,148
Accumulated depreciation (16,936) � (16,936)

398,882 27,330 426,212
Cash and cash equivalents 2,512 (1,597) 915
Restricted cash escrows 11,031 � 11,031
Tenant receivables 8,167 � 8,167
Notes receivable from tenant 586 � 586
Deferred costs, net 3,942 61 4,003
Real estate deposits 150 (150) �
Other assets 4,068 (2) 4,066

Total assets $ 429,338 $ 25,642 $ 454,980

LIABILITIES AND STOCKHOLDERS� EQUITY

Liabilities:
Accounts payable and accrued expenses $ 9,259 $ 92 $ 9,351
Dividends payable 3,114 � 3,114
Lines of credit 26,480 5,600 32,080
Mortgage notes payable 233,304 19,950 253,254

Total liabilities 272,157 25,642 297,799
Stockholders� equity:
Common stock ($0.01 par value; 50,000,000 shares
authorized, 20,763,136 issued and outstanding at March 31,
2006) 206 � 206
Additional paid-in capital 189,548 � 189,548
Accumulated deficit (34,835) � (34,835)
Accumulated other comprehensive income 2,262 � 2,262

Edgar Filing: GOVERNMENT PROPERTIES TRUST INC - Form 8-K/A

Table of Contents 9

Total stockholders� equity 157,181 � 157,181

Total liabilities and stockholders� equity $ 429,338 $ 25,642 $ 454,980

See accompanying notes.
-8-

Edgar Filing: GOVERNMENT PROPERTIES TRUST INC - Form 8-K/A

Table of Contents 10

Table of Contents

Notes to Pro Forma Consolidated Balance Sheet
(Unaudited)

(A) Represents the historical consolidated balance sheet of the Company as of March 31, 2006.
(B) Reflects the acquisition and preliminary purchase price allocation of the Harlingen property on May 18, 2006 for a
total purchase price of approximately $27.3 million. The amounts presented include the initial purchase price of
$27.1 million and closing costs of $0.2 million and were allocated based on the fair market value of the assets

[…]

and other properties acquired in 2006 and 2005 (the Acquired Properties) had been acquired on January 1, 2005.
These Pro Forma Consolidated Statements of Operations should be read in conjunction with the Company�s historical
consolidated financial statements and notes thereto as filed on Form 10-K for the year ended December 31, 2005 and
on Form 10-Q for the three months ended March 31, 2006. In management�s opinion, all adjustments necessary to
reflect the above acquisitions have been made.
The unaudited Pro Forma Consolidated Statements of Operations are not necessarily indicative of what the actual
results of operations would have been for the three months ended March 31, 2006 and for the year ended
December 31, 2005 assuming the above transactions had been consummated at January 1, 2005, nor does it purport to
represent the future results of operations of the Company.

-10-

Edgar Filing: GOVERNMENT PROPERTIES TRUST INC - Form 8-K/A

Table of Contents 12

Table of Contents

Government Properties Trust, Inc.
Pro Forma Statement of Operations

For the year ended December 31, 2005
(Unaudited and in thousands, except per share amounts)

Acquired Adjustments
Historical

(A)
Harlingen

(B)
Properties

(B) (C), (D)
Pro

Forma

Revenue
Rental income $ 26,877 $ 2,868 $ 9,629 $ � $ 39,374
Tenant reimbursements 1,323 � 357 � 1,680

Total revenue 28,200 2,868 9,986 � 41,054
Expenses
Property operations 4,883 437 2,206 � 7,526
Real estate taxes 2,712 264 616 � 3,592
Depreciation and amortization 9,888 � � 4,873 14,761
General and administrative 4,960 � � � 4,960

Total expenses 22,443 701 2,822 4,873 30,839

Operating income 5,757 2,167 7,164 (4,873) 10,215
Other income (expense)
Interest income 1,521 � � � 1,521
Interest expense (9,345) � � (4,541) (13,886)
Amortization of deferred financing
fees (355) � � (40) (395)

Net (loss) income $ (2,422) $ 2,167 $ 7,164 $ (9,454) $ (2,545)

Earnings per share (basic and
diluted)
Net (loss) income per share (basic
and diluted) $ (0.12) $ (0.12)

Weighted average shares
outstanding (basic and diluted) 20,569 194 20,763

See accompanying notes.
-11-

Edgar Filing: GOVERNMENT PROPERTIES TRUST INC - Form 8-K/A

Table of Contents 13

Table of Contents

Government Properties Trust, Inc.
Pro Forma Statement of Operations

For the three months ended March 31, 2006
(Unaudited and in thousands, except per share amounts)

Acquired Adjustments
Historical

(A)
Harlingen

(B)
Properties

(B) (C), (D)
Pro

Forma

Revenue
Rental income $ 9,800 $ 721 $ 319 $ � $ 10,840
Tenant reimbursements 566 � � � 566

Total revenue 10,366 721 319 � 11,406
Expenses
Property operations 1,811 126 49 � 1,986
Real estate taxes 926 66 18 � 1,010
Depreciation and amortization 3,641 � � 319 3,960
General and administrative 1,309 � � � 1,309

Total expenses 7,687 192 67 319 8,265

Operating income 2,679 529 252 (319) 3,141
Other income (expense)
Interest income 122 � � � 122
Interest expense (3,403) � � (346) (3,749)
Amortization of deferred financing
fees (203) � � (3) (206)

Net (loss) income $ (805) $ 529 $ 252 $ (668) $ (692)

Earnings per share (basic and
diluted)
Net (loss) income per share (basic
and diluted) $ (0.04) $ (0.03)

Weighted average shares
outstanding (basic and diluted) 20,604 159 20,763

See accompanying notes.
-12-

Edgar Filing: GOVERNMENT PROPERTIES TRUST INC - Form 8-K/A

Table of Contents 14

Table of Contents

Notes to Pro Forma Consolidated Statements of Operations
(Unaudited)

(A) Represents the historical consolidated statements of operations of the Company.
(B) Represents the historical operations for the Acquired Properties prior to the Company�s date of acquisition.
Audited historical financial information for the Harlingen property is included in this report on Form 8-K/A.
(C) Represents pro forma adjustments related to the Company�s ownership of the Harlingen property and Acquired